

## **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:: DIBRUGARH**

No. DU/EO/2023/9/001 Date:16/09/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is for general information that in support of the celebration of the *Amrit Brikshya Andolan*, an admirable initiative of the Government of Assam to plant 1 (one) crore seedlings on 17th September 2023 across Assam, Dibrugarh University is taking active steps of planting 500 seedlings for making the event successful. The Dibrugarh University tree plantation programme will commence at 10:00 A.M. on 17th September 2023 (Sunday) at the designated plantation site (near the Gadapani Railway Over Bridge) of University.

Thus, all the Teachers, Officers, Employees, Research Scholars and Students are cordially invited to contribute to the *Amrit Brikshya Andolan* and make a positive impact on the environment.

Issued with due approval.

**Registrar**Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Vice Chancellor, D.U. for favour of information.
- 2. All Heads of Departments/Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies/Director of D.U.I.E.T & D.O.D.L. for kind information.
- 3. All Officers, D.U. for information
- 4. The President/Secretary of D.U.T.A./D.U.O.A./D.U.E.A. for kind information.
- 5. The Security Officer, D.U. for information and necessary action.
- 6. The Programmer, D.U. is requested to upload the same on the University website.
- 7. The President/Secretary of D.U.P.G.S.U./D.U.R.S.A. for information
- 8. Office file.

**Registrar** Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh